
This report provided free of charge by:
Blackstar Offroad
3711 E La Palma Ave
Anaheim, CA 92806

844-326-5442

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/16/24 at
2:48:55 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Louisiana

38,457  Last reported odometer reading

2022 JEEP GLADIATOR
RUBICON
VIN: 1C6JJTBGXNL162082
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Blackstar Offroad

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/QXHktglx53QyDgxDgn_W91P8c1mQp5kizTIxQDxXEfp9a5GAWxsqPiHCKFG3QsujBjrgImIabu2rz0y-ZxbgmRzizmYAB7FJUlNpZ35uz_aXxvYOHjeBO2UOpHWWSu4ORM8ytH6LkiLpyAbDleLkxwNw4TISF0XW-uTu9m348QtOMsZsP0lJoHGoUH-oaEu6ZNkRgmkcW4jzA9Xn0UtrOQONU9MyLOnFpUThTWESZo09Mt8JBq0YdxhRAc7i4naWFN1Y7rjthXXXzdlHT0Iei-e9nMTeqfBJ9YfDvk9H8WRdMopo_4YYtD9PzTV2RoyctOUm1NNDb30OExoWuJBBnJiY7w66UG0vpLNyQ8QoHp32B4EpUQDhy3j_XiQZJjKSV65o59Dd.cfx


Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
16,497 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 24 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Louisiana Louisiana

Estimated miles driven per year 16,497/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 22,147 38,457

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/2UwrElI7M9in0455l-Mzq1v0pSzmrfO6cP6w9R8dwHbEA64XiqXrnl52N4doihgnJsBya9i4TfbpOxSv4GBMjCQv7Wp_tCtF4P29z6niqD3l9qlsD7AlfdQSnIkImiACPMNNS2GvH34HzlyD1p15Da_HuU8q2FiDwjuq-EhjdqFa3g8CDNZvZqK3tcym-MwnRl-X3qaTDj0dz0j5sRivg2B4lwREH74UtChcjOluiGC4O-m1h3VoeWgJEZnFM_l0LNrKGQ8Q-gzHFzfEikx96JAPBP-0xOnolIObzbvS_6-kiKSEyb25yizve44PX5BkCyj2QKAnOD7hSTma4T3wTRp5Cmhql2QsDBXkaGMem_SoV_n6WEXhRjP0XQI4Uhgp7f1NsVuszMSE3XM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/0ed7mFKg93PqM_u8aOwvNwRQEv1OluvUeXUCWIXF2xNQR3usxJn9MLwRsO_T3NCS02RMoUXAYtszcKHGmzbm6pB90KA31qccFbr17dtGPyecApV_l0rjczneGlAMasTeMlt6VqLDpYgKq-lpaVkbmO3068prdJykkBVY-qOtUap-ybWeBlCqBfpnqGQ8bQRoiPMrV-djIP2bRAb7CqJOEELIIwl-EZXG2PsrFKBbd2vwNq1OqITA2h6nPH5jSVGyM5yBv2iFB2depUG_kuVMFan7AdmMfuAf7PCGGe_OcaS6kOR0SxDMLSLL9sLdUbLrhPegOG5KS_FjOCfkkN7d73TLCMynJrLEU2ex4YCbKPEe317xVPTXp9jwkkgc34_qjlVTAntGfXWWo7c.cfx


07/06/2022 1 Matt Bowers Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Baton Rouge, LA
225-926-8800
mattbowerscdjr.com

4.1 / 5.0
436 Verified Reviews

7,152 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Wheel locks installed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/07/2022 13 Louisiana
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/07/2022 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/14/2022 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denham Springs, LA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/01/2023 14,274 Take 5 Oil Change
Denham Springs, LA
225-667-1025
5minuteoilchange.com

4.7 / 5.0
170 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/09/2023 22,147 Take 5 Oil Change
Denham Springs, LA
225-667-1025
5minuteoilchange.com

4.7 / 5.0
170 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/13/2024 Quick Lube
Denham Springs, LA
225-243-6010
oilchangeiscool.com

5.0 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/26/2024 Quick Lube
Denham Springs, LA
225-243-6010
oilchangeiscool.com

5.0 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
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09/26/2024 Louisiana
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/18/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/20/2024 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denham Springs, LA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/26/2024 38,457 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/27/2024 Bedard Automotive, Inc.
Anaheim, CA
714-528-1380

5.0 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

12/14/2024 Blackstar Offroad
Anaheim, CA
714-870-7707
blackstaroffroad.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

12/16/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
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-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/16/24 2:48:55 PM (CST)
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